accounting estimate and will be reflected in the statement of income in the following year.

Information about employees’ bonuses and directors’ remuneration which were distributed

from unappropriated earnings for 2011 and 2010, is as follows:

   2011   2010

Dividends per share:

Cash (new Taiwan dollars) $  3.499  3.498

Common stock (par value)   0.500  0.500

 $  3.999  3.998

Employees’ bonuses－cash $  307,717  279,527

Directors’ remuneration   15,386  13,231

 $  323,103  292,758

The appropriation of earnings did not differ from the resolutions approved by the directors.

The related information is available on the Market Observation Post System website.

Wistron NeWeb Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

-83-

(m) Earnings per common share

The Company’s EPS were calculated as follows:

   For the years ended December 31,

   2012   2011

   Before

 Income

 Taxes

 After

 Income

 Taxes

 Before

 Income

 Taxes

 After

 Income

 Taxes

Basic EPS:

Net income $  1,392,914  1,128,260  2,110,543  1,709,540

Weighted-average common shares

outstanding (thousand)

 303,487  303,487  285,844  285,844

Basic EPS (New Taiwan dollars) $  4.59  3.72  7.38  5.98

Basic EPS－retroactively adjusted (New

Taiwan dollars)

 $  7.03  5.70

Diluted EPS:

Net income $  1,392,914  1,128,260  2,110,543  1,709,540

Add: Potential effects of common shares

－convertible bonds   26,245  21,783  14,092  11,696

Net income when calculating diluted EPS $  1,419,159  1,150,043  2,124,635  1,721,236

Weighted-average common shares

outstanding (thousand) $  303,487  303,487  285,844  285,844

Add: Potential number of common

shares (thousand)   23,538  23,538  21,655  21,655

Diluted weighted-average common shares

outstanding (thousand)   327,025  327,025  307,499  307,499

Diluted EPS (New Taiwan dollars) $  4.34  3.52  6.91  5.60

Diluted EPS－retroactively adjusted

(New Taiwan dollars)

 $  6.58  5.33

(n)  Income tax

The components of the Consolidated Companies’ tax exemption are summarized below:

Year of

 Investment
Tax exemption

 period   Tax exemption chosen

Ministry of Finance

month of approval

2003 June 1, 2006~

May 31, 2011

Tax exemption on the

Company’s income tax for

five years

Feb. 2007

Wistron NeWeb Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)